ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

Representing City and County Governments of the San Francisco Bay Area

January 5, 2016

Scott Wiener
Supervisor
Board of Supervisors
City and County of San Francisco
City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Supervisor Wiener:

I am pleased to appoint you as a member of the Governing Board of the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority for the West Bay seat effective immediately. This appointment ends March 20, 2017. I appreciate your willingness to serve and I am confident that the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority will benefit from your participation.

This appointment is expected to be ratified by the Executive Board at its meeting on January 21, 2016.

The San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority was established by enactment of AB 2954 (Lieber) in 2008 as a new regional government agency charged with raising and allocating resources for the restoration, enhancement, protection, and enjoyment of wetlands and wildlife habitat in the San Francisco Bay and along its shoreline. Enclosed are the legislation establishing the San Francisco Bay Restoration Authority and the list of Governing Board members.

The Governing Board meeting schedule for 2016 is also enclosed. Meeting notices and agendas are sent to Governing Board members at least one week before each meeting.

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 2050

Oakland, California 94604-2050

23

Scott Wiener January 5, 2016

For additional information, please contact Samuel Schuchat, Executive Officer, California State Coastal Conservancy, (510) 286 1015, or Caitlin Sweeney, Director, San Francisco Estuary Partnership, (510) 622 2362.

Sincerely yours,

Julie Pierce ABAG President

Councilmember, City of Clayton

Cc Samuel Schuchat Caitlin Sweeney Kenneth Moy

Enclosures: AB 2954 Governing Board Members Meeting Schedule